@- . 9942422
* i '?94]—24;22
' 2/15/2006 03333 By e
Book - 5395 Py ~ ggngans” o
SREY W, o7

P’SSBRPEE' 3 E e s, .
'TﬁLnrrERcyuﬁﬁ LT LAKE COUNTY, 1Ten

By 2am, Voo -
When Recorded, Return to: < DEPUTY ~ 1 2¢ F.

Pete Vandenhouten
ShopKo Stores

Operating Co., LLC
P. O. Box 19060 SHOPKO #084
Green Bay, Wisconsin 54307-9060 West Jordan, UT

FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED
COMMON AREA MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT

PO 19777/

THIS FOURTH AMENDMENT TO AMENDED AND RESTATED COMMON ARE"AT\
MAINTENANCE AGREEMENT (“Fourth Amendment”) is made and entered into this } 5
day of “& Qﬂi&}{/ , ij!]Sl‘Z , by and between Spirit SPE Portfolio
2006-1, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as successor-in-interest to ShopKo Stores,
Inc. (“Spirit”), ShopKo Stores Operating Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, as
Spirit’s Prime Lessee (“ShopKo”), New Albertson’s, Inc., a Delaware corporation, successor-
in-interest to Albertson’s, Inc.(“Albertson’s”), and PDC Community Centers L.L.C., a
Delaware limited liability company, successor in interest to Price Development Company,
Limited Partnership, (formerly Price River Point Plaza Company, Ltd., a Utah limited
partnership) (“Price”).

RECITALS:

A. Spirit is the owner of Parcel 4, Albertson’s is the owner of Parcel 2, and Price is
the owner of Parcel 1 and a portion of Parcels 3 and 5, of that certain real property located in
West Jordan, Utah, commenly known as. River Pointe Plaza shown on Exhibit “A” and
particularly described on Schedule I attached hereto and incorporated herein by this reference
(the “Subject Property”). Pads A, B, C and Parcel 1A as shown on Exhibit “A” are owned by
third parties.

B. The predecessors-in-interest of Spirit, Albertson’s and Price, entered into that
certain Amended and Restated Common Area Maintenance Agreement dated May 27, 1987 and
recorded June 5, 1987 as Instrument No. 4470261, Records of Salt Lake County, Utah, as
modified by the First Amendment to Amended and Restated Common Area Maintenance
Agreement dated June 7, 1988 and recorded July 18, 1988 as Instrument No. 4650834, Records
of Salt Lake County, Utah, the Second Amendment to Amended and Restated Common Area
Maintenance Agreement dated July 21, 1994 and recorded November 9, 1994 as Instrument No.
5963095, Records of Salt Lake County, Utah, and as further modified by the Third Amendment
to Amended and Restated Common Area Maintenance Agreement dated May 1, 2000 and
recorded May 1, 2000 as Instrument No. 7629217, Records of Salt Lake County, Utah
(collectively, the “CAMA™).

BK 9395 PG 6382




C. Section 13.5 of the CAMA provides that the CAMA may be modified only with
the consent of the Owners and Prime Lessees of Parcels containing ninety percent (90%) of the
total building Area of the Subject Property at the time of such modification.

D. Consistent with Section 13.5 of the CAMA, Spirit, ShopKo, Albertson’s and Price
are collectively the Owners and Prime Lessees of the Parcels containing not less than ninety
percent (90%) of the total Building Area of the Subject Property on the date of this Fourth
Amendment.

E. Concurrent with this Fourth Amendment, Spirit is selling certain real property
(the “Development Property”) that had heretofore been described in the CAMA as comprising a
part of Parcel 4. A new legal description of Parcel 4 (reflecting a reduction in its size as a result
of the sale of the Development Property) and Parcel 4A (reflecting the Development Property) is
included in Schedule I attached to this Fourth Amendment. Parcels 4 and 4A are among the
matters shown on the site plan of the Subject Property attached to this Fourth Amendment as
Exhibit “A”.

F. The parties to this Fourth Amendment desire to further amend the CAMA as
hereinafter provided.

AGREEMENTS:
NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the foregoing Recitals and other good and
valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, the

Parties amend the CAMA as follows:

1. The parties affirm the truth and accuracy of the foregoing Recitals and incorporate
the same into the agreements contained in this Fourth Amendment. . .

2. All capitalized terms in the Fourth Amendment shall have the same meanings
ascribed to them in the CAMA.

3. Schedule 1 to the CAMA is deleted, and Schedule 1 attached to this Fourth
Amendment is substituted therefor.

4. Exhibit “A” to the CAMA is deleted, and Exhibit “A” attached to this Fourth
Amendment is substituted therefor.

BK 9395 PG 6383



5. The first table contained in Section 7.1 of the CAMA is deleted in its entirety and
the following table is substituted therefor:

Maximum Building Area

(excluding Expansion Area) Percent
Parcel 1 11,824 sq. fi. 522
Parcel 1 A 4,200 sq. ft. 1.85
Parcel 2 55,879 sq. ft. 24.66
Parcel 3 31,380 sq. ft. 13.84
Parcel 4 94,300 sq. fi. 41.61
Parcel 4 A 5,000 sq. fi. 2.21
Parcel 5 24,054 sq. fi. 10.61
TOTAL: 226,637 sq. ft. 100.00

The parties acknowledge that Alberison’s has by letter dated November 29, 2006 exercised its
right to maintain portions of Parcel 2 separately and Spirit’s predecessor in interest, ShopKo
Stores, Inc., by letter dated February 19, 1996, exercised its right to maintain Parcel 4 separately,
as provided for in Article 11 of the CAMA. ShopKo’s exercise of its right to maintain Parcel 4
separately notwithstanding, Parcel 4A shall be maintained by the Maintenance Director and
Parcel 4A shall be subject to all provisions of the CAMA. The Owner of Parcel 4A shall have no
present or future right to separately maintain its Parcel under Article 11 of the CAMA.

6. The effective date of this Fourth Amendment shall be the date upon which it is
recorded in the Official Records of Salt Lake County, Utah.

7. The CAMA shall remain in full force and effect and the parties ratify and confirm
the CAMA as amended hereby. In the-event of any conflict between this Fourth Amendment
and the CAMA, the terms of this Fourth Amendment shall prevail.

8. Each party executing this Fourth Amendment represents and warrants to each
other party that it has full authority and right to execute this instrument.

9. This Fourth Amendment may be executed in one or more counterparts each of
which shall be deemed an original, but all of which together shall constitute one and the same

instrument.

(Signatures on next page.)

BK 9395 PG 6384




IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Fourth Amendment has been executed as of the day and year

first above written.

SPIRIT:
Spirit SPE Portfolio 2006-1, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

Attest:

Name (print):
Its:

(Title)

ALBERTSON’S: ,
New Albertson’s, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:
Name:
. Title: .

Attest:

Name (print):
Its:

(Title)

PRICE:

PDC Community Centers L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By: )
/" Authorized Officer

Attest:

Name (print): _ CAROL A, WILLIAMS
Its; ASEISTANT SECRETARY
(Title)

" SHOPKO:

ShopKo Stores Operating Co., LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

Attest:

Name(print)
Its:

(Title)

BK 9395 PG 8385



STATE OF )
} ss:
County of )
On the day of , 2006, personally appeared before me

, who being by me duly swomn did say that he is the
of Spirit SPE Portfolio 2006-1, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and that the within
and foregoing instrument was signed in behalf of said company and said
duly acknowledged to me that said company executed the same.

Notary Public

STATE OF [(WiN&) )
) ss:

County of OOOF )

the day of %M&/ , 2006, personally appeared before e
, who being by me duly swom dld say that he is the ﬁu u (<%
of PDC Communlty Centers L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and that the w1thm
and foregoing instrument was si gned in behalf of said company and said D{%W
duly acknowledged to me that said company executed the same. '

“OFFICIAL SEAL”

LESLEE C TORNABEN] /(&
Notary Pubiic, State of Illinois

My Commission Expires 11/4/2009 otary Public_

STATE OF )
) ss:
County of )

On the day of , 2006, personally appeared before me
, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the
of New Albertson’s, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that the within and foregoing instrument
was signed in behalf of said corporation and said duly acknowledged
to me that said corporation executed the same.

Notary Public

BK 9395 PG 6386



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Fourth Amendment has been executed as of the day and year

first above written.

SPIRIT:
Spirit SPE Portfolio 2006-1, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

By ULTEW(

Name: Michael ' Rannett

Title:
g@i’ Vice Fresident

i

Name (print);_{ 'qHevs we P\L‘ Lips
Its: DN Cing Moo zer
(Titley - o

ALBERTSON'S:
New Albertson’s, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:
Name:
Title:

Attest:

Name (print):
Its:

(Title)

PRICE:

PDC Community Centers L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Authorized Officer

Attest:

Name (print}:
Its:

(Title)

SHOPKO:
ShopXo Stores Operating Co., LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

Attest:

Name(print)
Its:

(Title)

BK 9395 PG 6387



STATE OF Prateny)
) ss:
County of Y6 (\opn )

YW e & T Bermarik , Who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the L. Utce Creq.
of Spirit SPE Portfolio 2006-1, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and that the within
and foregoing instrument was signed in behalf of said company and said ‘('\\d}.c;—\ 1. Gor\hd-{-
duly acknowledged to me that said company executed the same.

On the ’)’(\_ day of Decembey , 2006, personally appeared before me °

ST
HED
|G - State of Arizona M
OTARN\FIF'\)!E\JPCLOPA cgﬁuw b&\_
My Comm, Expires April 30, 2010 Notary Public
STATE OF )
) ss:

County of )

On the day of , 2006, personally appeared before me

, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the
of PDC Community Centers L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and that the within
and foregoing instrument was signed in behalf of said company and said
duly acknowledged to me that said company executed the same.

Notary Public
STATE OF )
) ss:
County of )
On the day of , 2006, personally appeared before me

, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the
of New Albertson’s, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that the within and foregoing instrument
was signed in behalf of said corporation and said duly acknowledged
to me that said corporation executed the same.

Notary Public

BK 9395 PG 6388



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Fourth Amendment has been executed as of the day and year

first above written.

SPIRIT:
Spirit SPE Portfolio 2006-1, LLC
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

Attest:

Name (print):
Its:

(Title)

ALBERTSON’S:
New Albertson’s, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By:
Name:
Title:

Attest:

Name (print):
Its:

(Title)

PRICE:

PDC Community Centers L.L.C.
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Authorized Officer

Attest:

Name (print):
Its:

(Title)

SHOPKO:
ShopKo Stores Operating Co., LLC

Title: V\O o ernevol CcunSe,l bﬁcr{f@

Attest:
o™
Na (pn’nt)(é'rﬁ Folocinec
Its: =€ [ & Ma ~nOG ey
(Titte) 7

BK 9395 PG 6389



s rmmm m = medt e e

STATEOF (1= )

SS:

County of Brawn )

, On the [ day of ‘Oéf e~ber | 2006, personally appeared before me
$r VardeA houteqwho being by me duly sworn did say that he is the <@ eTer
of ShopKo Stores Operating Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and that the w/thin
and foregoing instrument was signed in behalf of said company and said@ 2 v Wndenhaaten
duly acknowledged to me that said company executed the same.

o Oothsssion expires; 2 Jiofug

BK 9395 PG 6390



IN WITNESS WHEREOF, this Fourth Amendment has been cxecuted as of the day and

year first above written.
SPIRIT:

Spirit SPE Portfolio 2006-1, LL.C
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Name:

Title:

Attest:

Name (print):

Its:

(Title)

ALBERTSON’S:

New Albertson’s, Inc., a Delaware corporation

By

Namé: John P-B " )
Title:_yica P. sident 8-
¥ k @"v

Attest:;

ORI

Name (print): Talle Backe

Its: Nagisded Secped P'Zhl

(Title)

PRICE:

PDC Community Centers L.L.C.,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:

Authorized Officer

Attest:

Name (print):
Its:

(Title)

SHOPKO:
ShopKo Stores Operating Co., LLC,
a Delaware limited liability company

By:
Name:
Title:

Attest:

Name (print):
Its:

(Title)

BK 9395 PG 6391



STATE OF )
) ss:
County of )

On the day of , 2006, personally appeared before me
, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the
of Spirit SPE Portfolio 2006-1, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and that the within
and foregoing instrument was signed in behalf of said company and said
duly acknowledged to me that said company executed the same.

Notary Public
STATE OF )
) ss:
County of )
On the day of , 2006, personally appeared before me

, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the
of PDC Community Centers L.L.C., a Delaware limited liability company, and that the within
and foregoing instrument was signed in behalf of said company and said
duly acknowledged to me that said company executed the same.

Notary Public

STATE OF |DMHD )
) ss:

County of fDA )

= !il;;;één the Eé g 5 day of Mi}}@ﬁ\\;ﬁ)’u , 2006, personally appeare before me
oy , who being by me duly sworn d1d say that he is the Sec -

of New Albertson’s, Inc., a Delaware corporation, and that the within and foregomg instrument
was signed in behalf of saJd corporation and said \I P. Carp éQL . duly acknowledged
to me that said corporation exccuted the same. '

é‘Q-" % L“O” /3 ‘o°% N___

TA s Notary Piblic [ (2—0 o
pypwC i §
o S 5
%, "!-.ol" o~
'0,:7'5 OF \0?.\“

"'unnl“" BK 9395 PG 6392



STATE OF )
) ss:
County of )

On the day of , 2006, personally appeared before me
, who being by me duly sworn did say that he is the
of ShopKo Stores Operating Co., LLC, a Delaware limited liability company and that the within
and foregoing instrument was signed in behalf of said company and said
duly acknowledged to me that said company executed the same.

Notary Public

BK 9395 PG 6393



EXHIBITS
SCHEDULE 1
LEGAL DESCRIPTIONS
EXHIBIT “A”

SITE PLAN

BK 9395 PG 6394



SCHERULE I

LARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
2736 Saulh 2790 West » West Vailey City, Utah 84119 « (801) 972-2634

LEGAL DESCRIPTIGN

RIVER PUINTE PLRZA
AEVISED PARCEL |

H30yoa3u 0o
-Ad09) HOO0d"

. BEGINNING at & pcint on the Eask line of Redwosd Hoad (1700
Hest Street),- sald point Being South 0Q%03’72%* Eagt I70.63 feet
alang the CGuirter Section line and North B9953'45" Easkt 53.00
feet from the Canter of Section 2. Township 3 Scuth, FRange }§
Wegt, Salt Lake Base and HMeridian, and running theace North
H9°53'45 Eask 84,461 feelt; thence Sauth' 0004'15* East 199.94
feet: thence North B89953°643" Fask 75,00 fowtl ‘hence South
00%06°13" East 149,00 Teetj thance South HY*53'43" Wese 4,50
feet: thenze South 00°0&°15" East H2.33 feeb; thence Soubh
89753'a5" Woat 153.4& foat tv the East line of Redwood Road:
sthenca North  00°03'25” West along sald Cast line 430.47 feet to
the POINT OF BEGINNING. Contalns 1.1943 acres. -

PREPARED FOR: Price Davelopment Co.
38 Century Parkway
Salt Laka Clity, Utah 841)S

PREFARED BY: Robert 8. Markham, P.E,
L & M Na, Ol435-84E/9
Nav. 1B, 1987

-

BK 9395 PG 6395




) SCHEDULE T

LARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
2736 Saulh 2700 West « West Valley Cily, Ulzh 84112 » (801} 972-2634

LEBAL DESCRIPTION

HI0HAo3Y "0I
“Ad02 HoOd®

RIVER POINTE PLAZA
PARCEL. 1A
t{HARDEE'S PARCEL}

BEGINNING at _a polnt on the Hast line of Redwood Raad {1700
Uest Street), said point being South 00¢03'2S* East 193.0! fret
alang the OQuarter Saction line and North 89+53'45" East 53.00
fest from the Center of Secklon 3, Towaship 3 South, Range ]
Wggt, Sait Lake Base and Heridlan, and running thence North
8905345 East 150.00 Temti thencms South 00°03'2I* East 14&62.47
feat: thence South B9353745" West 150.00 foet to the East line of
Redwnad Hoad; thenge North ©0*03’25" Uest along said East lins
152,47 faet to the POINT OF BEGINMING. Caontains 0.3768 acres.

_PREPARED FOR: Price Devnlo.pmnne Ca.
35 Contury Parkway
Salt Lake City, Utah Boli5

PREPARED BY:  Robert 8. Markham, P.E.
. L & M Ne. 0143S-BSE/S
September 10, 1987

—&+583 85T

BK 9395 PG 6396




Schedale X

Parcel 2:

Beginning on the South right of way line of 9000 South Street at a point that is North
£6955'00" East along the quarter-gection line 213.00 feet and South 0°03°25" East 73.00 feet
from the County monument at the Center Quaner camer of Section 3, Township 3 South,
Range | West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, from said mooument the County monument at the
Sauth Quarter corner of said Section 3 bears South 0¢03'25" East (basis of bearing); theace
dlong said South line of street North B9°55°00™ East 35.20 feet; thence South 9°05°00" East
158.82 feer; thepce North B9°55'00™ East 239,50 feet; thence South 0°05700" East 207.14
feet; thence South 89°55°00" West 9.41 feet; thence South 0°05'00™ East 259.86 feet; thence
North 89°55'00" East 77.41 feet; thence Sowth 0°05°00" East 144.66 feer; thence South
89°55"00" West 503.06 fest 1o 2 point on the East right of way line of Redwood Road; thence
along said East line of sreet North 0°03°25" West 8.43 feet and North 89°5635™ East 6.06
fest and North 0°03'25” West 43,91 feer; thence North 89°55°00™ East 14924 feet} thence
North 0°05°00" West 52.33 fect; thence North 89°55'00™ East 4,50 fesr; thence North
0°05°00" West 169.00 feet; thence South 89°55°00™ West 75.00 feet; therce North 0°05°00"
West 199,34 fest; thencs Scuth 89°55'00" West 62,15 feet to 2 point on said East right of way
line of Radwood Road; thence along said street line North 0°03'25" West 15.00 feet; thence
North 89°S5'00™ East 137.54 feet; thence Nocth 0°03'25™ West 282.48 fees to the point of
beginning, Conmbns 4.7434 acres. .
3)z@fo0

Pareel 3: - -m

Beginning on the South right of way line of 9000 Scuth Smest ar a poine that is North
89°55°00" East along the quamer-sectfon line 213.00 feet and South 0°03'25~ East 73.00 feet
and North 89°55"00" East 35.20 feer from the County monument ar the Center Quarter corner
of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 1 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridiza, from said
monument the County monument at the South Quarter comer of sald Section 3 bears South
0°03°25™ East (basis of bearing); thenee along said street line North 89°55°00™ East 329,32
feet to the PC of & 11,512.20 foot radius curve to the lefR; thencs Easterly 212.10 fest nlong
the are of said curve through a central angle of 1°03°22" (chord bears North 89°23'19” East
212.19 feet); thence South 0°05°00™ East 141,77 feet; theace South 89°55°00" West 136.00
feet; thence Scuth 0°Q05'00° East 331.80 feet; thence Norh 89°55°00" East 136.00 fest;
thence Sonth 0°05°00™ East 155.00 feet; thence South 89°55'00" West 311.41 feet; thence
North 0°05°00" West 259.86 feet; theuce North 89°55'00” East 9.41 fast themes North
0°05'00" West 207.14 feet; thence South 89°55°00" West 230,50 feet; thence North 0°05700™
West 158.82 feat to the point of beginning. Containg 4.2379 acres.

»fzpfer
=i

BK 9395 PG 8397




PARCEL 4 DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point on the South line of 9000 South Street, said point
being North 83°53'45" East 954.23 feet along the Quarter Section line and South
00°06'15" East 66.83 feet from the Center of Section 3, Township 3 South,
Range 1 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, said point also being cn an
11,512.20 foot radius curve to the left (center bears North 01°58'47" West
11,512.20 feet of which the central angle is 0°38'05" and the chord bears North
87°42'11" East 127.51 feet);

and running thence Northeasterly along the arc of said curve and south
line 127.51 feet;

thence South 00°06'15" East 256.86 feet;

thence North 89°563'45" East 41.00 feet;

thence South 00°06'15" East 216.00 feet;

thence North 89°53'45" East 141.14 feet;

thence South 00°00'50" East 367.00 feet;

thence South 89°53'45" West 134.22 feet;

thence North 00°06'15" West 25.00 feet;

thence South 89°53'45" West 381.00 feet;

thence North 60°06'15" West 66.68 feet;

thence South 89°563'45" West 134.60 feet;

thence North 00°06'15" West 144.66 feet;

thence North 89°53'45" East 234.00 feet;

thence North 00°06'15" West 155.00 feet;

thence South 89°53'45" West 136.00 feet;

thence North 00°06'15" West 331.00 feet;

thence North 83°53'45" East 136.00 feet;

thence South 00°06'15" East 47.56 feet;

thence North 89°53'45" East 162.80 feet;

thence North 00°54'31" East 147.94 feet;

thence North 01°08'28" West 45.63 feet to the point of beginning.

Contains 360,641 sq. ft. OR 8.28 acres

BK 9395 PG 6398




PARCEL 4A DESCRIPTION

Beginning at a point on the South line of 9000 South Street, said point
being North 89°53'45" East 789.64 feet along the Quarter Section line and South
00°06'15" East 71.04 feet from the Center of Section 3, Township 3 South,
Range 1 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, said point also being on an
11,512.20 foot radius curve to the left (center bears North 01°09'37" West
11,5612.20 feet),

thence Northeasterly along the arc of said curve and South line of 9000
South Street 164.65 feet with a central angle of 00°49'10" (chord bears North
88°25'48" East 164.64 feet);

thence South 01°08'28" East 45.63 feet;

thence South 00°54'31" West 147.94 feet:

thence South 89°53'45" West 162.80 feet;

thence North 00°06'15" West 189.33 feet to the point of beginning.

Contains 31,423 Square feet or 0.72 acres

BK 9395 PG 6399




LARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC,
CONSULTING EMGINEERS & LANDR SURVEYQAS
2736 Scuth 2700 West s ‘West Vailey Cily, Ulah 84118 ¢ (€01) 972-2632

SCHEDULE T
e,
2w
mo
LEGAL DESCRIFTICN 5%
[+
RIVER POINTE FLAZA 83
PARCEL S 57

BEGINNING at a pagint on the Sauth line af 7C00 Souith Sitraet,
said point belng Morth 87°33°45% Eest 10EL1.&8 feel along thae
Guarter Section line and Soubh Q0®06’l3" East: 41,95 feet from the
Center af Section 3, Township I South, Range 1 Wes:, Salt Lake
Base and Meridlan, said point alse belpng on anm 11,8512.20 Toob
racius curve to the left; thence Ngrtheasterly along  the arc of
said turve and said Zouth line’ 152.799 fuet ta a gcint of
tangency; thence North E&*FE7'31" East 64.87 feet to the point of
an 11,404.14 fook radius curve to the right; therce alang the arc
of said curve and Sauth line 43.373 feet; thence Souih 00°00’=0"
East 832,46 Taet] thance South BY*XI'45% Uest 40,00 feat) thence
Narth. 00'00750" West 347.00 fewt} thangs Soutn BF9S3'45" Heal
tal.14 feat} thence Narth 00°04°15% Wesi 214.00 Teet; thence
South B9v53°4%8° Mest 61.00 feets Gthange Narth 00706° 15" West
£54.86 fret Lo tho POINT OF BEGIMNMING., Contalins 2.94670 acres.

PREPARED FOR: Price Development Ca.
33 Century Farkway
Gare Lake Cibky, Ubah HBalts

PREPARED BY3: Rohert S. Markham, P.E,
L &M Na. O1a33-84E/S
February Li, 1967

—415094856 83—

CANSULTING GiVIL - STRUCTURAL ENGINESING AND LANG SURVEYING

BK 9395 PG 6400



SCHZDULE I

LAHASEN & MALMQUIST, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYORS
2736 Saulh 2700 West « West Valley City, Utah B4119 » {801) 8722634

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

43080334 00
4409 ¥00d-

RIVER POINTE PLhZA
REVISED PRACEL |

_BEGINNING at & pclInt on the East llne of Redwoad Road (1700
Vest Street),- sald polint being Scutn CO'03°23" East 3I70.43F fewtb
along the Guarter Sectlon 1lne and North B89¢53°'¢53" East S53.00
feet from the Conter of Sectlon 2. Townshlp 3 South,; Ranga |}
Uogt, Salt Lake Base and Mheridian, and running thence Norkh
A9YS3'45SY Eamt B4.40 fewt; thence South’ 00%08°15" East 199.34
foet: thence North B9'83°45" East 735.00 foot: thence Soutn
00°04°13" East 149.00 Teeti thence South B?*53'05" Wesc 4,50
fwet: themee Soputh 00°05°15" Fast 52,93 feet; thence South
995345 Host 159.48 Toek to the East Jine of Redwscd Road;
Zhenco North 00°03°25" HWest along sald Cast line 420.67 feet to
the POINT OF BEGINNING. Contalns 1.1943 sccos. te

PREPARED FOR: Price Development Co.
32 Century ParkWay
Salt Laka City, Utan B4lIS

PREFARED BY: Rebert 5. Markhaa, P.E.
L & N Nec, OL435-B&E/S
Nav. 1B, 1987

BK 9395 PG 6401



SCREDCLE E

LAARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEERS & LAND SURVEYQRS
2736 South 2700 Wesl * West Valley Cily, Ulah 84119 » (801) 972.2634

LEGAL DESCRIPTION

¥3a4003Y “0d
~Ad0 0 "OOd-

RIVER PUINTE PLAZA
PARCEL A
(HARDER'S PARCEL)

BEGINNING at _a palnt on the East Jine of Redwsod Road (1700
Uesk Street). sald point being South 00003'25% €ast 193.0) feet
aleng the Ousrter Sectlan line and North B$*33°'45* East 53,00
Teet from the Center of Section 3. Townshlp 3 South, Range |
Uest, $Sajt Like Base and Meridlan, and running thence North
89*33'45* East 160.00 fastl thenca South 00°03'23" Esst (42.47
fagt: thencw South B89°33'65™ Hest 140.00 Teet to the East line of
Redwood Rasd: thence Morth 90°037335" Hest along sald East )ire
142,47 fuet to the POINT OF BEGINNING. Contalns 0.39a88 acres.

FREFARED FOR: Price Devqlopment Co.
3% Cantury Parkuyy
Salt Lake City, Utah Ba3(S

FREPARED RY: Raobert S. Markham, P.E.
L L Na. O1433-BE/S
Septemter 10, 1967

BK 9395 PG 6402

e e i



Schedote X

Parcel 2:

Beginning on the South right of way lice of 9000 South Street at a poiat that is North
89°55'00" East along the quarter-section line 213.00 feet and South 0°03"25" East 73.00 feec
from the Couory monument af the Ceater Quarwer comer of Secton 3, Township 3 South,
Range | West, Salt Lake Base and Meridian, from said momunent te County monument at the
South Quarer corasr of said Secton 3 bears South 0%03°25™ East (basis of bearing); theate
along said South line of smeet North 89°55°00™ East 35.20 feet; thenee Scuth 4°05°00" East
158.82 feer; thence North 89°55°00" East 239.50 frer; thence South 0*05'00™ East 207.14
feat; theoee South 89°55°00" West 9.41 feer; thence South 0°05°00™ East 259.86 feet; thence
North §9°55°00° Fast 7741 feer; thence Sowth 0°05°00" East 144.66 feer; theace South
£9°55°00" West 503.06 fest o a point on the East right of way line of Redwood Road: thence
along said East line of swreer North 0°03°25™ West 8,43 feet and North 89°56735" East 6.06
feet and North 0°03'25” West 43,91 feer; theoce North 80°55'00" East 14924 fect] thence
North 0°0500" West 52.33 fect: thence North 89°55°00" East 4.50 feeq thence North
0°05'00" West 169,00 feet; thence South 89°55°00™ West 75.00 feet; thence North 0°05'00"
West 199,34 foez; thence South B9°55'00™ West 62,15 feet 16 a point on said Exst right of way
line of Redwood Road; thence along said street lins North 0°03'25" West 15.00 feet; thence
North 89*55°00™ East 137.54 feer; thence North 0°03°25" West 282.48 feet to the pofne of
beginning, Couralns 4.7434 acres.
»jz8[o0
A

Parcel 3:

Beginuing on the South right of way line of 5000 South Street ar a point that is North
89°55'00" East along the quarter-sectfon ling 213.00 feer and South 0*03°25™ East 73.00 foer
and North §9°5500" East 35.20 feat from the County mormment at the Center Quarter corner
of Section 3, Township 3 South, Range 1 West, Salt Lake Base and Meridizn, from said
monumest the County moaument at the South Quarter comer of szid Section 3 bears Sowth
0°03°25" East (basis of bearirg); theoce elong said streer line North 89°55'00™ East 329.32
fest to the PC of & 11,512.20 foot radius curve to the lefty thener Easterly 212.19 fest along
e gre of said curve dwough a central angle of 1°03°22” (chord bears North 89°23°19~ East
212.19 feer); thence South 0°05°00™ East 1,77 feet; theare Soutk 85°55°00° West 136,00
feet; thence South 0°05°00" East 331.00 feer; theoce Norh 89°55°00” East 136.00 fest;
thence Somtk 0°05'00" East 155.00 feet; thence South 89°55°00™ West 311.41 feot; thence
North 0°05°00" West 259.86 feet; thence Nord B9°55°C0” Esst 9.41 fesr; thence North
0°05°00" West 207.14 feet; thence South 89°55'00” West 235.50 feet: thepce Morh 0°05°C0"
West 158.82 feet tc the point of beginning. Coneins 4,2379 acves.

»/zpfor
~IPA

BK 9395 PG 6403



PARCEL 4 DESCRIPTION

Lot 1 of Shopko 9000 South Street Subdivision, plat recorded December 14, 2006 as
Instrument No. 9940027 in Book 2006P, Page 381, Salt Lake County, UT.

BK 9395 PG 6404



PARCEL 4A DESCRIPTION

Lot 2 of Shopko 9000 South Street Subdivision, plat recorded December 14, 2006 as
Instrument No. 9940027 in Book 2006P, Page 381, Salt Lake County, UT.

BK 9395 PG 6405



LARSEN & MALMQUIST, INC.
CONSULTING ENGINEZRS & LAND SURYEYQRS
2756 Scutn 2700 West ¢ 'Nest Valley Cily. Utah 4112 ¢ (801} 972-282+

SCY=DOLE I

LEGA. DESCRIPTICN

RIVER POINTE PLAZR
PARACEL S

43080338 ‘00
-,d03 4004

BEGINNING at a paint on the Sauth line of F¢00 Souts Strast,

93id pulnt baing Northn B8%*23ru3% Eest 1081.66 fee: along tha
Cuarter Sectlon line and South 00"06'13" East £1.95 feet from the
Center aof Section 3, Tewnship 3 Seuth, Range 1 Hes:, Salt Lake
Base and Meridlan, naid pelnt 2lso balng on an 1t,312.20 fcot
ragiys curve to the le?t; thence Northeasterly along the arc of
said curve and zald Seuth lino’/ 152.799 feet to a gclnt o7
tapguncyi thence Narth B4137°31" East 4a.87 feet to bthe paint of
an 11,404.14 fook radius curve to the rlght; therce alang the arg
of said curve and Seuth line 42.273 fuet} thenze South 0O*00°Z0"
East B¥2.46 Taet] thence South B89¢33°4%5" Weat 40.00 Teeli thence
North. 00*00 30" West 347.00 fewi; thance Sputh B89°53’4E" Hest
141.14 feet} thence North 00°04°15" MWas: 214.00 Teek; thance
Seuth §9°97'43" Hest &1.00 feet} thence Narth ©00°06°12° Hest
Z54.86 Teet to the POINT CF BEGINNING. Cantalns 2.9650 acres.

PREPARED FOR: Price Developsent Ca.
33 Cantury Farkway
SaIt Lake City, Utah 84113

PREPARED BY: Rubart 8. Markhaae, -P.E,
L & M Na. O18385-B46E/S

Fubruary L1, L9687

CONSULTING O, - STRUCTURAL ENGINESRING AHD LANQ SURYEYING

BK 9395 PG 6406




"

NOT A FART oF ITE. LoRKA

i

SHOPKO 5
94,300 SF.  *

SHOPS E
16,054 S F.

-

i
] H )
PUACET] —H——PHASE T H

H

)

" SHOPS F

sy
- 23,880 S.F.
ipar1d , 23880 5F

Ly

140 N TR ¢ LR,

A

ALBERTSONS 3
55,

kR

EMERGEKY PXITS

<

879 S.F.

i (18 ML CLEAR DisTanke
TO FACE ﬁ‘ vﬁr_ﬂu

3
T
L

i 7%

s !

5 3 -t PARCEL2A

T4 PADA éx&,nm 5000SF.
94 8000 S F 1. .
HIE i D

LTS
.« 'GENERAL NOTES

NGAMET Siod

*Drawn W/Gut Bénadit of Survey

=N Yreckwells, Natural Dock Ondv

-Parking Requirement:

1.0 Space per 200 s.f. Sales Floor
1.0 Space per 800 s.f. Storage or Other Area

“Bultding Setbackds

Ol ALt LIRS,

“Landscane Requirmeata:

ia?s of GreN wels

“Zoning Reqairement:

B

”

I '
b “Property Line K .
[ “Parcel Line R SN - S
! enpunsn Ut teeC —— — — )
R ——— |

| ‘

LTS

EXHIBIT “A” SITE PLAN

7
M,l E
v [ {PARS —
= BN - i
mm.ﬁe.umm@& % : Pt
2B @ = [
o] A 3 e
i =t o
o " AN
. -
-~ !
= CENTER
a ol sigal
14
m)
O
g
o
w
R ~——
CARL'S JR.
4,200 S.F. MAX
4 BULDINGAREA
m .
rm. %3
Es. 3¢
% W
et ) 45E ¢
- 2 -
A + 1) Y ¥

EXISTMG ——t
TFAFF G LT

,4,1
BN\ NG
il

(B parting betatt

_TOTAL GROSS BUILDING AREA

VOTAL CARPARKS REQUIRED
TOTAL CARPARKS PROVIDED

TOTAL CARPARKS W/IN 200° RAD.

TOTAL 31TE AREA

MAX. BULDING AREA

226,637 S.F.
1,048

1,089 (+11)
169
963,547 SF.
241569 SF.

D IR )

ECv. £ bouceis,
Pelic, dits il
P b, D¢ S Lo

e

SITE |-
PLAN

PROJECT

B .
oTH
R PNE

STORENO.

3834856818 _

3
N
?

Chechad 4

oo 1-26 me,

{ {stee |0t {

BK 9395 PG 6407



